

## **Registrar of Voters**

Stephenie Shea Registrar of Voters

www.SBCounty.gov

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## Observation Schedule August 29, 2023 Consolidated Mail Ballot Election

The public is invited to observe as the San Bernardino County Registrar of Voters conducts a series of public events related to the election. All events will take place at the San Bernardino County Registrar of Voters office according to the following schedule:

- July 26, 2023 Logic and accuracy testing of the County's high-speed ballot scanners, precinct ballot scanners and vote tabulation system begins at 9 a.m.
- July 31, 2023 Processing of mail ballot return envelopes begins at 8 a.m. and is performed daily, Monday through Friday, until the daily workload is complete.
- August 15, 2023 Processing of mail ballots begins at 8 a.m. and is performed daily, Monday through Friday, until the daily workload is complete.
- August 22, 2023 Counting of mail ballots begins at 9 a.m. and continues periodically, Monday through Friday, until the daily workload is complete.
- August 30, 2023 The official canvass begins at 8 a.m. and will be completed on or before September 28, 2023.
- September 6, 2023 The random batch selection for the one percent manual tally of mail ballots counted on the high-speed ballot scanners takes place at 2 p.m.
- September 7, 2023 The one percent manual tally of ballots counted on the highspeed ballot scanners begins at 9 a.m. and is performed daily, Monday through Friday, until complete.

Members of the public are not required to wear face coverings regardless of vaccination status. If you are experiencing any COVID-19 symptoms, please do not visit the Registrar of Voters until you feel better.

If you are interested in observing or have questions about these public events, you may call the Registrar of Voters office at (909) 387-8300.

## **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

COL. PAUL COOK (RET.) Vice Chair, First District

JESSE ARMENDAREZ Second District

DAWN ROWE Chair, Third District CURT HAGMAN Fourth District JOE BACA, JR. Fifth District LEONARD X. HERNANDEZ Chief Executive Officer